The following communication dated 26.3.1980 has been received from the 

Minister i/c Finance:- 

“On the recommendation of the Lt. Governor (Administrator) of the Union 

Territory of Mizoram and with your permission Sir, I move the demands as noted 

against the Abstract of Supplementary Demand 1979-80 for Rs. 9,82,07,000.00 

(Rupees nine crores eighty-two lakhs and seven thousand) only to meet the 

additional expenses during the year 1979-80 in respect of the Department shown 

in column 2 of the same Abstract.” 

D.N. GADHOK, 

SECRETARY